10/11/2018

w-ptas-101/ptasweb/PrintImages.aspx?appname=Examine&reqid=18217533&folderid=1&from=1&to=1

900469392

10/10/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM493335

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |
| SEQUENCE: | 3 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------|---|----------------|-----------------------|
| Shambhala USA | FORMERLY Shambhala International (Vajradhatu) | 08/21/2018 | Corporation: COLORADO |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Sakyong Potrang | |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1790 30th Street | |
| City: | Boulder | |
| State/Country: | UNITED STATES (nov.) | |
| Postal Code: | 80301 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: COLORADO | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2460982 | SHAMBHALA MEDITATION CENTERS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

3034496181

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

3034496180

Email:

ahalpern@halpernllc.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

Alexander Halpern

Address Line 4:

1790 30th Street: Boulder, COLORADO 80301

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Alexander Halpern

Address Line 1:

1790 30th Street

Address Line 4:

Boulder, COLORADO 80301

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Alexander Halpern |
|--------------------|---------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Alexander Halpern/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/10/2018 |

http://w-ptas-101/ptasweb/Printlmages.aspx?appname=Examine&reqid=18217533&folderid=1&from=1&to=18217533&folderid=18217

1/1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006455 FRAME: 0079

Total Attachments: 1

source=Shambhala Meditation Centers#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006455 FRAME: 0080

AGREEMENT

SHAMBHALA USA, a Colorado nonprofit corporation, formerly known as SHAMBHALA INTERNATIONAL (VAJRADHATU), for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, hereby assigns all of its right, title, and interest in and to the service mark "Shambhala Meditation Centers", USPTO registration number 2460982, and all associated good will to THE SAKYONG POTRANG, a Colorado nonprofit corporation.

Signed this 2 day of August, 2018.

SAMBHAIL OF THE CORP

RECORDED: 10/10/2018

SHAMBHALA USA, formerly known as SHAMBHALA INTERNATIONAL (VAJRADHATU), a Colorado nonprofit corporation

By:

Mitchell M. Levy, Member

Board of Directors, Shambhala International

Later Molo Camissian Expires 6422

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006455 FRAME: 0081